

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



## **Skill Development Department**

our motto " skilled hands secured future "

landline : 01995 – 259352 tele / fax : 01995 - 261264 website : www.itikishtwar.com email : itikishtawar@gmail.com mis code : GR01000007

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

## Extension in Admission Session 2020 -21 - 22 Govt. ITI Kishtwar

The last date for applying for ONLINE admissions for the academic session 2020 – 21 – 22, in Govt. ITI Kishtwar is hereby **extended** upto **13<sup>th</sup> September 2020**.

Student has to apply for admission via portal for admission ( http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.org ) and thereafter approach ITI with hardcopy and fee receipt.

The facility, admission cell has been created at ITI Kishtwar in order to help the students to fill the FORMS online.

In absence of Online Facility, for remote filling of admission forms or for any query or help please contact/whatapp on 9596711124, 9858612786, 7051912605 during official hours.

**No.** : ITI / Estt / 3085 - 94 **Date** : 28 / 08 / 2020

Sd/-( Imran Wajahat ) ( Principal ) Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar Technical Education Department

## Copy for information to :-

- 1) Director, Skill Development Department, J&K.
- 2) Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar, J&K.
- <u>3)</u> Joint Director, Jammu Province, Skill Development Department.
- <u>4)</u> <u>Joint Director,</u> Information Department, with a request to kindly get it published in leading newspaper of state & especially district Kishtwar, chenab valley.
- **5)** Admission Cell, ITI Kishtwar
- **6)** Training Section, ITI Kishtwar.
- **7)** Establishment Section, ITI Kishtwar.
- 8) All staff, ITI Kishtwar.
- **9)** Incharge Website, ITI Kishtwar.
- 10) Incharge Notice Board, ITI Kishtwar.